Gavin Finch

From: Ange van der Laan <Ange.vanderLaan@herengaanuku.govt.nz>
Sent: Thursday, 22 February 2024 10:09 am
To:

Cc: Gavin Finch; Tony Quirk-8077

Subject: Access to Ferny Gair Conservation Area adjoining — property
Ata marie \'

Just following up on your email below — did you receive the survey from Tony Quirk at MDC and d
youﬂave any thoughts on how we might move forward on this given there is degr l€gal
access leading to the Ferny Gair Conservation Area? O

*

>

Nga mihi
Ange K®

% Herenga | Ange van derLaan \
C E a Nuku \

AOTEAROA Kaitohutohu a-Rohe | Regional FlEldAd%

| work part-time and variable hours, and will respond to enqum@n as possible.

@ \J

From:
Sent: Thursday, Nove f
To: Ange van der ge.vanderLaan@herengaanuku.govt.nz>

Subject: FW: Buj n Unformed Legal Road -

Hello Ange 0
Qemve been forwarded your email below. We will take instructions frorr-nd respond shortly.

You mentioned there has been some survey work undertaken to ascertain the entranceway of the Teme. Do you
have any survey plans in respect of that or plans that show the other areas in question (other than the plan attached
to your email).

Regards,
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From: Ange van der Laan <Ange.vanderLaan@herengaanuku.govt.nz> Q
Sent: Wednesday, November 22, 2023 4:28 PM

Cc: Jennifer James <jjames@doc.govt.nz>; Gavin Finch <gfinch@doc.govt.nz>; Tony k-8077
<Tony.Quirk@mariborough.govt.nz> O

Subject: RE: Building on Unformed Legal Road -_
o rs D \\0

I am following up on my email of 30/10. | am the regional fi isor to Herenga a Nuku and as such am
aware that there is significant public interest in identifyig agdinal strip and legal road parcel adjoining

your land which provide legal access to the Ferny Gai ation Area.

Marlborough District Council (MDC) has recently med by survey legal access adjoining the entrance
to your property and, as | understand, will wo@ith you and DOC to install a gate in the fenceline and
ensure signage is erected.

MDC has also confirmed the buildin al road has no consent - likely this is a pole shed exempt from
a building consent but it's locatjo gﬁubhc road makes it illegal. See pink area in attached map clip (note
also green areas are Crown Ian@ged by DOC, purple areas are road parcels managed by MDC and
blue areas are river bodles)

The next step for all }>s to mark out the access along the road parcel and marginal strip to ensure the
public remain on and. DOC has previously investigated this and concluded it is
achievable. Alth it is clear it is possible to legally access the Ferny Gair by marginal strip and road, we

know yo ability and we can go from there.

Qg}

would like t; with you on this. | suggest that all parties meet in the next few weeks so please let me
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&,\ Herenga | Ange van der Laan
- E a Nuku

AOQTEARCA Kaitohutohu a-Rohe | Regional Field Advisor

| work part-time and variable hours, and will respond to enquiries as soon as possible.

From: Ange van der Laan
Sent: Monday, October 30, 2023 12:16 PM

To: Toni Quirk-8077 <Toni.ﬁuirkﬁmarlborough.govt.nz>-

Cc: Jennifer James <jjames@doc.govt.nz>; Gavin Finch <gfinch@doc.govt.nz> K

Subject: RE: Building on Unformed Legal Road -_O
ta O

I'm away until 10/11 but will get in touch with you after that&o@ss.

\ 4
In the meantime, hope you enjoy some fantastic wea%\C)

O

Regards
Ange

2\ Herengs
ﬁ a Nuku
AOTEAROA

! work part-time and varigble M

’b(b

%
%)

qz.

From: Bridget McCulloch-8127 <Bridget.McCulloch@marlborough.govt.nz> On Behalf Of Tony Quirk-8077
Sent: Friday, October 27, 2023 11:20 AM
To:

N

der Laan

ytohu 3-Rohe | Regional Field Advisor

s, and will respond to enquiries as soon as possible.
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Cc: Ange van der Laan <Ange.vanderLaan@herengaanuku.govt.nz>
Subject: Building on Unformed Legal Road - _

Attached is an aerial print which has a blue circle outlining a building that sits on unformed legal road.

. .

; N [ The accompanying matenal nas ceenreeased by Counct )
| from i35 (nRrM3DN r2posto des.Coundl do&s not accag: any

| WL oo || | MeSpONEILaNy ®or e iniliz and ongoirg aca Moy 10 Me maraL |
! \ | It s tha responsIDItly Of Ma MCIplant D make sud thacks % PN5411
| e recipient cONSIIErS FDPIOpNale 10 NS SCCUACY - _—_—
A— S_ ! | Services 13yers are schematic only and acuai positens and
T‘z‘so’u—‘ | eveishould De confrmead from Councis's hars Copy =oos.
iy 5

Herenga 3 Nuku (Walking Access) has been working with DOC to identify public access to the Ferny Gair
conservation area.

As part of that they see the building as a barrier to local public access along the road.
4
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We are unsure what the nature of the building might be. We have been unable to find any reference to a Licence to
Occupy the road.

The Herenga a Nuku field advisor acknowledges that the building may not impede public access, but it may need the
landowner to work with the organisation and DOC to ensure there is practical alternative access.

We ask that you liaise with the field advisor about the issue.

We have copied her into this email, so you have her contact details.

Tony Quirk

District Secretary ?‘
() |MARLBOROUGH Q
< | DISTRICT COUNCIL - O

Blenheim 7240, New Zealand
tony.quirk@mariborough.govt.nz
www.marlborough.govt.nz &( )

Phone: 03 520 7400 | DDI:_ @
15 Seymour Strest, PO Box @

This email, including any attachments, is confidential and may contain a( ivileged material and is only for the use of the
intended recipient. if you are not the intended recipient then any yse ination, distribution or copying of this message is
strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error pleas, mmediately and delete the original message. This
email does not necessarily represent the views of the Marlbffo hWistrict Council. Thank you.

<
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From: Gavin Finch

To: Roy Grose

Subject: RE: The Teme Access

Date: Wednesday, 22 November 2023 11:13:29 am
Attachments:

Thanks Nic, Yes, we have been dealing with Ange and MDC, very tricky situation, but in hand.

Thanks

Gavin \
From: Roy Grose <rgrose@doc.govt.nz> C)
Sent: Wednesday, November 22, 2023 11:10 AM v

To: Gavin Finch <gfinch@doc.govt.nz> Q

Subject: FW: The Teme Access . O

Kia ora Gavin, 5\}

| am presuming that you have this in hand and at this stage there is no further acti ired
for Roy/me??

Nga mihi nui, &

Nic O

(Acting Director) &

From: Ange van der Laan <wmm@mﬁww

Sent: Wednesday, November 22, 2023 11:00 AM \
To: Tony Quirk-8077 < ifer James

<jjames@doc.govt.nz>; Roy Grose < Xavin Finch <gfin >
Subject: RE: The Teme Access &\

Kia ora koutou

Tony — this case is generating a bit of interhe moment so very timely.

As has been previously determined by ing a handheld GPS, legal access is possible
up to where the legal road ends alo Teme River — from there it is a half hour walk into
the Ferny Gair Conservation Ares&b previous correspondence on this matter it is clear
that DOC has articulated a desjre sure this access is available and obvious to the public.
See attached notes. The rec urvey MDC commissioned has provided certainty on public
land adjoining the entra property.

However, further action@quired to ensure public access to the Ferny Gair is unimpeded by
the adjoining landg ecause access will require use of both road parcel (managed by
MDC) and margigaNINp (managed by DOC) it is important that MDC continues to work with

DOC and H%} Nuku to:
e ensur identified entrance access is implemented
o @ the road beyond the entrance
éforce the public’s rights to use the road
@hanage issues, if any, with the adjoining landowner
\ all have a role to play in ensuring the public can safely gain access over public land to
@, ublic land and by presenting a united front, can likely achieve greater gains.
Nga mihi nui

Ange
- Ange van der Laan
l Kaitohutohu a-Rohe | Regional Field Advisor

[ work part-time and variable hours. and will respond to enquiries as soon as possible
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From: Bridget McCulloch-8127 <Bridget. McCulloch@marlborough.govt.nz> On Behalf Of Tony

Quirk-8077 6\
Sent: Thursday, November 16, 2023 10:27 AM

To: 'jjames@doc.govt.nz' <jjames@doc.govt.nz>; 'rgrose@doc.govt.nz' <L 5 E
‘gfinch@doc.govt.nz' <gfinch@doc.govt.nz>; Ange van der Laan

<Ange vander| aan@herengaanuku.govt.nz> . O

Subject: The Teme Access 5\'\

| refer to my email of 26 September, copy attached.

| am waiting for confirmation that your organisations understand Council's position ny

communication is sent to the owner from Council.

Thanks

Tony Quirk Q\O&
District Secreta
strict Secretary \Q

] \
O
Phone: 03 520 7400 | DD \
15 Seymour Street, PO Box 443 3¢ C)
Blenheim 7240, New Zealand &&\

e O

This email, including any attachments, is confi@l and may contain legally privileged material and is only for
the use of the intended recipient. If you % % intended recipient then any use, dissemination, distribution
or copying of this message is strictly pro™Qitd. If you have received this email in error please notify us
immediately and delete the originalﬁsage. This email does not necessarily represent the views of the

Marlborough District CouncilET
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26 November 2023 - attachment

From: Bridget McCulloch-8127 on behalf of Tony, Quirk-8077

To: Jennifer James; Rov Grose; Gavin Finch; “ange.vanderigan@herengaanuky.govi.ng:
Subject: The Teme Access

Attachments: image001.i0g

some months ago SIEIEIEI rrerared a letter to be sent to the landowner. The letter required the
landowner to open up the fence across the public road. It suggested that unlocked gates maybe

accepted if accompanied by signage.

That aligns with any duty Council has.

For those wanting to use the accessway further up, it is really up to DOC and Herenga & Nuku to help \
should they wish. In our view Council will have done what it can fairly be expected to do, but one

would like to think the landowner maybe compliant and helpful, but if not then further action can then

be taken as indicated some time ago. ?\
| am just wanting the organisations to understand Council's position before any letter is sent to th

owner.

We don't want expectations to be held that go beyond what Council is prepared to deal in\O

Tony Quirk
District Secretary @.

&

Phone: 03 520 7400 | DD I 3\0
15 Seymour Street, PO Box 443

Blenheim 7240, New Zealand \

tony quirk@mariborough govt nz

S A
4
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From: Roy Grose <tgrose@doc.govt.nz>
Sent: Friday, September 8, 2023 8:39 AM

To: Gavin Finch <gfinch@doc.govt.nz>; Jennifer James <jlames@doc.govt.nz>
Cc: Helen Price <hprice@doc.govt.nz>; Tony Quirk-8077 <Tony.Quirk@marlborough.govt.nz>

Subject: FW: The Teme \

Morning Gavin and Jen,

Can you please urgently check out this situation where | believed this survey accouat %e
and dusted and paid in full.? Please advise Tony of the outcome and | would be di& inted if
our Accounts team has not processed it as instructed? Thank you.Roy @

From: Bridget McCulloch-8127 <mummmn@mummgt@ On Behalf Of Tony
Quirk-8077

Sent: Friday, September 8, 2023 8:08 AM Q
To: Roy Grose <rgrose@doc.govt.nz>

Cc: Sonja Greenhill-5334 <Sonja.Greenhill@marlbo >
Subject: The Teme

(\\0

Attached is an invoice issued back on 29 Jur@h | am told is still outstanding.

| wonder if there is some reason fo@e;ment.

Sorry to trouble you Roy. é
Thanks Qb

Tony Quirb
Distri% retary

"MARLBOROUGH

\ 'DISTRICT COUNCIL

Q_@

Phone: 03 520 7400 | DDL: -

15 Seymour Street, PO Box 443
Blenheim 7240, New Zealand

ny.quirk@marl h. .nz

www.marlborough.govt.nz
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Helen Price

From: Ange van der Laan <Ange.vanderLaan@herengaanuku.govt.nz>
Sent: Frigay, 28 July 2023 1:54 pm

To: R o Quirk-8077

Ce: Jennifer James; Roy Grose

Subject: RE: THE TEME ACCESS

Kia ora koutou \'
O

Thank you for your email and brief to address obstruction of unformed legal road leading to the T?
River/Ferny Gair Conservation Area. Herenga & Nuku is pleased to support MDC and DOC in e%ea urs to

ensure public access along the ULR leading to Ferny Gair Conservation Area is unimpeded.
*

It is apparent that, as the road continues there are other areas where the legal road p d formed track
do not align. See area marked by red circle in the clip below for just one instance ur filenotes
indicate that DOC has confidence in creating a track utilising ULR and marginal | defer to their

knowledge on the ground however, it would seem sensible to address all pos& issues with ULR if the
ultimate outcome is to facilitate unim public access to the Ferny Gaj e

ith regard gates on roads, the Commission's “Guidelines for the Management of Unformed Legal Roads"
includes clarification of situations where gates may be used on roads - refer S 6.3.1:

To manage, protect and contain livestock, a landholder may construct gates and cattle stops across unformed legal
roads, but only with the council’s written permission. Section 344 of the Local Government Act 1974 and the Gates
and Cattle Stops Order 1955 provide for this. Any gates across a road must not be locked and a board with the words
“Public Road” legibly printed must be affixed to each side of the gate.

1
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Access the full publication here - https://www.herengaanuku.govt.nz/assets/Publication/Files/ULR-
Guidelinesfor-web.pdf

Nga mihi
Ange

% gﬁﬁﬂlgla Ange van der Laan 6)\'

AOTEAROA Kaitohutohu a-Rohe | Regional Field Advisor ?\

*
ol X
Sent: Friday, July 28, 2023 12:36 PM @'
To: Tony Quirk-8077 <Tony.Quirk@marlborough.govt.nz> $
Cc: james@doc.govt.nz; rgrose @doc.govt.nz; Ange van der Laan <Ange.vanderlLaan ngaanuku.govt.nz>

Subject: THE TEME ACCESS &O

Good afternoon \Q
Please find attached correspondence from-

Regards . C)\

{ work part-time and variable hours, and will respond to enquiries as scon as possible. OQ

RADICH:LAW O

BARMISTIRS ANO OULICITORS

Radich Law

21 Bells Road, PO Box 842,
Tel: 64 3 577 8450 Fax: 64
Website: www.radichlawgo.

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTI%RMATION: The information contained in this email message is CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION and may also

be LEGALLY PRIVILE ed only for the individual or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient you are nofified that any
use, review, disseminafgd, §istribution or copying of this message or data is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error please
immediately notify hone (call collect to the person abave) and delete the original message. Thank you.

>
%
%)

Q.

Page 011 of 30



From:

To: Tony Quirk-8077
Cc: Jenrufer James; Roy Grose; ange.vanderiaan@herengaanuku.govt.nz
Subject: THE TEME ACCESS

Date: Friday, 28 July 2023 12:36:32 pm

Attachments:

Good afternoon

Please find attached comrespondence from _

Regards

Radich Law

21 Bells Road, PO Box 842, Blenheim, New Zealand
Tel: 64 3 577 8450 Fax: 64 3 577 8451

Website: www.radichlaw.co.nz

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION: The information contained in this email mess
INFORMATION and may also be LEGALLY PRIVILEGED, intended only for the individu
are not the intended recipient you are notified that any use, review, dissemination, disi
message or data is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error pleaseg
(call collect to the person above) and delete the original message. Thank you. \

@FIDENHAL

named above. If you
r copying of this

iately notify us by telephone
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RADICH=LAW

DATE: 28 July 2023

TO: Marlborough District Council

Attention: Tony Quirk C}'

cc: 1 Department of Conservation Q
Attention: Jennifer James and Roy Grose :Q

*
2 Herenga a Nuku Aotearoa - the Outdoor Access Commission \}

Attention: Ange van der Laan

All by email K@
— «O
RE: THE TEME ACCESS \Q

1 Tony, we have seen the latest corrﬁ@nce

2 We think that Councils role@ ort out the obstruction on the _
fi

property. Once that fence and the public can move onto the route,
we think that Councils unctions will have been discharged.

3 The use of the marginal Stip was well known and accepted by DOC some
years ago and a understood it, Council was not involved in that
aspect.

4 The draft eﬂ&we propose be sent to the landowner was approved by
DOC Q t by Herenga a Nuku so far.

5 W¢ itk that Council should be focusing on dealing with the landowner

ening up the access by the removal of the fence. Once that has
en achieved, we think that the ongoing issues with access further up are
Qhe concern of the Department and the Commission not Council.

o

Therefore, unless we hear from the Commission against sending out the

@ letter to the landowner, we think you should send it out next week and then
% concentrate on getting the fence down and taking Councils involvement to
0 an end.

2 Bells Road, RD2. Blenheim 72720 PO Box 842, Blenheim 7280, Marllor ~.|L_h‘ New Zealand
I:+64 3377 8450 F: 64 3577 8451 B dold radichlow cong Wo wwa radichlaw co ns

Peter Radich vversa Miriam Radich rywinii Sarah Wadwaorth e v n Rebeoca Smith vy
1 R Y £ SR Y R R t It a NZ0 1A
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From: Ange van der Laan <Ange.vanderLaan@herengaanuku.govt.nz>
Sent: Friday, 28 July 2023 12:27 pm

To: Jennifer James <jj >: Roy Grose <rgrose@doc.govt.nz>
Cc:%l‘ony Quirk-8077

<tony.quirk@marlborough.govt.nz>; Gavin Finch <gfinch@doc.govt.nz> 2,
Subject: RE: THE TEME ACCESS \ O

Kia ora Jenn Q

| have been advised that it is not a survey that is required, but the pegg@‘q boundaries
using existing survey data specifically to identify marginal strip and UL\

O

Obviously, DOC and MDC are much better resourced than a a Nuku to fund such
projects but we would be happy to consider a project p sal from you that includes scope,
timeframe and cost (and who might contribute to th%\

&

Look forward to further information. O

&
e @
R\
renga | Angevan derLaan

Nuku

AOTEAROA Kaitohutohu d-Rohe | Regional Field Advisor

\Q)

Q~ | work part-time and variable hours, and will respond to enquiries as soon as possible.
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From: Jennifer James <jjames@doc.govt.nz>
Sent: Tuesday, July 25, 2023 4:31 PM
To: Ange van der Laan <Ange.vanderLaan@herengaanuku.govt.nz>; Roy Grose

<rgrose@doc.govt.nz>
cc R - <. 5077

< irk@marlborough.govt.nz>; Gavin Finch <gfinch@doc.govt.nz>
Subject: Re: THE TEME ACCESS

\
O
Kia ora Ange, ?“

There are a few inconsistencies with the public road and the formed track on the ground.o

*
We know of this part that appears to run alongside the private farm track and the a
portion at the end that will have to drop into the river before reaching the PCL b

Due to the long history of this access issue
we want to be confident we have the precise co

route. \Q

We have been advised to get the track surveyed prof%nally before marking it for

public access. *
X$)
Q

Would Herenga a Nuku be willing to hel his survey?

| have been trying to get hold of the kcountry Trust to access potential support from
them but are yet to establish c[% J)Cation.

b

We have a member of \ic wha is a professional surveyor, volunteer fijilitime to
survey the accessin are time (if.an get official markings from the recent
survey), however, ti{isWay take years to complete.

Apprecia thoughts.
e
Qe>nn
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From: Ange van der Laan <Ange.vanderLaan@herengaanuku.govt.nz>
Sent: Tuesday, July 25, 2023 2:40:21 pm

To: Roy Grose <rgrose@doc.govt.nz>; A 'Y
Quirk-8077 <Tony.Quirk@marlborough.govi.nz>; Jennifer James <jjames@doc.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: THE TEME ACCESS

Kia ora Roy and Jenn

Great to see some action happening on this — | just wonder if there are issues with legal \
access on the east side of the Teme as it heads towards Ferny Gair. See the orange C)
highlighted area in clip below where the formed track does not align with the legal road Q

parcel. | understand from Penny's notes that access along the marginal strip is propos@wt
am not sure at what point this would start. In any case, | suggest we tidy up any le es
inconsistencies to avoid future issues.

S

2 ﬁ Herenga | Angevan derlaan
g a Nuku
AOTEAROA

Kaitohutohu a-Rohe | Regional Field Advisor
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Helen Price

From: Roy Grose

Sent: Friday, 21 July 2023 1:57 pm

To: Tony Quirk-8077; Jennifer James; ange.vanderlaan@herengaanuku.govt.nz
Subject: RE: THE TEME ACCESS

Attachments: 21072023100542-0001.pdf

Thank you-he letter-drafted up looks fine from our DOC perspective. Regards and thanks. i@\,

o \~

Sent: Friday, July 21, 2023 10:15 AM
To: Tony Quirk-8077 <Tony.Quirk@marlborough.govt.nz>; Jennifer James <jjames@doc.govt.nz3; se

<rgrose@doc.govt.nz>; ange.vanderlaan@herengaanuku.govt.nz \\
Subject: THE TEME ACCESS @0

Good morning @
Please find attached correspondence from- s\o&

Regards \

RADICH=*LAW

O
2

Radich Law

21 Bells Road, PO Box 842, Blenheim, Ne\ and
Tel: 64 3 577 8450 Fax: 64 3 577 8451
Website: www.radich é
I

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMAT] nformation contained in this email message is CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION and may also
be LEGALLY PRIVILEGED, intended o individual or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that any
use, review, dissemination, distributi @ying of this message or data is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error please
immediately notify us by lelephone@ llect to the person above) and delete the original message. Thank you.
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RADICH=LAW

DATE: 21 July 2023

T0: 1, Marlborough District Council

Attention: Tony Quirk

2 Department of Conservation

?g’}

Attention: Jennifer James and Roy Grose - OQ

3. Herenga a Nuku Aotearoa - the Outdoor Access Commission @\.\,

Attention: Ange van der Laan @

All by email O
won Q

RE: THE TEME ACCESS \\Q
.

fli We will now set out our understarysh the physical situation as it relates
to the legal road. To do so wewi r to the Scope Surveying plan which
overlays an aerial photogr

2. The plan shows the lad bounded by red lines. It shows that the

legal road runs from W south-eastern area within the photograph
northwards and doubles back and heads in a south-westerly
direction. ThgJ, d is much wider than any formed accessway would
need to be. \

¢ If a memWNer of the public wishes to access the Ferny Gair Reserve they
woyld to go along the path of the legal road starting in the south-
ea rner of the photograph. They would then head northwards and

uble back and head in a south-westerly direction.

4. wever, if you look at the aerial photograph you will see that there is an
obstruction in the form of a fence. That fence runs in a generally south to
north direction and heads towards the boulder obstructions. There is no

@ gate in that fence to the south of the boulder obstructions. Therefore, the
way along the legal road is blocked by the fence. It is not blocked by the

% boulders alongside the gate to the north as these are on private property.

5. The ground conditions look to be stoney and we doubt whether any road
formation would be required for access to be gained. What is required for
access to be gained is the removal of the fence off the legal road. The
whole of the fence may not need to be removed. It maybe enough for a
gate to be put in place within the fence and to the south of where the
boulders are situated.

Bells Rowdo R Bleshonn 72700 POy Box S0 Bienham 7240 Nacthiorough, Noa Zealand

I =#akR AT7RIF0 | e Phsaal Bomdweradichilaw voons W o woaow radic s v e

Mitaam Raclu b s Sarabh Wadlwarth v Rebecca w

nith
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Yours sincerel

2

We think that the way forward is for Council to put the factual situation
before the landowner and request engagement in the removal of the fence
or at least the firming up of access by the placement of a gate of double
gates in the fence line. Normally public roads are not able to be gated but
a sensible outcome may be to overlook that technicality in the meantime
and have gates without locks and signage indicating that the gates are
able to be opened by the public.

A draft letter from Council is attached.
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DRAFT

MARLBOROUGH DISTRICT COUNCIL
[To the Landowner] Q E

>

THE TEME ACCESS &@

The issue of access to the Teme and Ferny Gair need & resolved. Currently
access along the public road is obstructed. \

Council in conjunction with Department of Cons \Jn and Herenga a Nuku has
commissioned a survey to determine the precise@ﬂ of the public road.

Attached is a plan overlayed on an w’&’otograph. This plan prepared by
Scope Surveying has red lines showing owndary of the legal road.

Currently, access along the legal obstructed by a fence running southwards
from the gate where boulders are plalee” The boulders are on private property.

Council, DOC and Herengg 2 have duties to the public to allow physical access
along legal roads. \

We wish to engage you to discuss the opening up of the fence which currently
obstructs acce e legal road. It is not permissible for landowners to place
gates across le s as of right but gates can in some situations be allowed. Our

suggestion i e look to establishing a double gate in the fence line. This gate

could not %ed. There would need to be signage indicating that public access

through @a es would be available. That would result in a situation where the public
e to have practical access along the legal road.

woutbe
@ please discuss these issues. The obstructions to access will have to be

\‘?’Q’

Q_@

Yours sincerely
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Gavin Finch

From: Jennifer James

Sent: Tuesday, 30 May 2023 11:37 am
Cc: Gavin Finch; Ray Bennett
Subject: FW: Teme Access

Kia ora - \'

Thank you so much for your generous offer -Ray and Gavin have passed on your message. | am the current

Ranger and have been tasked with the Teme-access project.

A professional survey of the route to DOC Land through The Teme will be a game changer for us. Lac@nding has
made this the point where the project has stalled. . O

| am keen to talk with [J] in the next few weeks and happy to meetjfijiipnsite when gl is (5;8& to support&
with anything [§Jjj may need.

We will need to give the landowner at least 1 weeks’ notice of our presence due to ¢ communications
channels.

Thanks again, Q
Kind regards \
Jenn . \@.\

Jenn James 5‘\\

Senior Ranger — Recreation & Historic
Kaitiaki Matua - Ao Hakinakina & Ao Tuku Ih@

Wairau / Renwick Office 5&

—
e

Department of

‘l Conservation

Te Papa Atau-bei 0

ursday, May 18, 2023 1:09 PM

gbject: Teme Access

y Bennett <rbennett@doc.govt.nz>; Gavin Finch <gfinch@doc.govt.nz>
Hi.-s a registered land surveyor at here in Blenheim. If and when needed [gjJjj has said
Elj would be able to survey the poled route to go across n the paper road once we are at that point. Just
another wee bit that wont require funding to be approved when the time comes. Also Ray, if you ever have any

survey questions, or would like a copy of a surveyed boundary feel free to ring.
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From: Ange van der Laan <Ange.vanderLaan@herengaanuku.govt.nz>
Sent: Monday, 15 May 2023 3:30 pm

tony.quirk@marlborough.govt.nz
Cc: Roy Grose <igrose@doc.govt.nz>; Gavin Finch <gfinch@doc.govt.nz> \
Subject: RE: THE TEME ACCESS ISSUES ‘ 0

Kia ora Jenn Q

aorale ,O
'\

2.

It's so great that you have, as you say, breathed new life into this -a
With regard the “comprehensive plan” that 25 demande@ arify,
ohlige

Council is actually not obliged to provide anything to g And nor is S iged to maintain
the road. It is also not Council responsibility to manage any thre ep measles or other
diseases to -Jroperty (though obviously MDC will want to b d neighbour) -

RN is making emands about land that is\ c ually% Having said
D t

that, you have highlighted the demand for the access and ¥qe many frustrating years this
problem has been going on, and it would be great tc?\ uncil take some affirmative
\ 4

action to unlock this access. \C)
Another option could be to survey the roadeR sXout, fence it off and install

signage. Perhaps DOC and MDC could wd t a work plan and timeline and advise !
BEEl of intended works (for)? infoggation only). | highly recommend an opening
ceremony (with the local press h to user groups that the access is open for

business (of course SN s\ e invited).

| have previously sent the s ent from I 'awyer advising that obstacles had
been removed so it mi seful also to communicate to-awyer that qis not
complying with the |

Please let me knoy M can be of any help.
Ange 6®

&% Herenga | Angevanderlaan
QU

Nga mihi

IEERITR Kaitohutohu a-Rohe | Regional Field Advisor

I work part-time and variable hours, and will respond to enquiries as soon as possible.
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From: lennifer James <jjames@doc.govt.nz>

Sent: Friday, May 12, 2023 4:37 PM
o R .. .rc@mariborough.govt.o; Ang e der

Laan <Ange.vanderLaan@herengaanuku.govt.nz>
Cc: Roy Grose <rgrose@doc.govt.nz>; Gavin Finch <gfinch@doc.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: THE TEME ACCESS ISSUES

g \g

We will not give up. Simply out of principle_ Mosti
is a big, beautiful area of public land that is effectively locked away from the

We have had many user groups screaming out for access to this part of o
Deerstalkers association, the Tramping club, just to name a few hai

years to getinto the Teme. Q
According t<_~as simply waiting for a comp;ehﬁh plan from the council before

opening up access (removing roadblocks) to the publ \ understand that g} would want
measures in place before public Joe flocked ont Cﬂj ()

Lhave responded 1o 0
provide an operational and m@fyenance plan for this forme:

1 [l can vou Qteasmmmmgo@)

2. S - what is the procss to apply to courts for removal of obstructions —whatis the
cost for this? (Surely thi n@t necessary as both parties have agreed upon the formed
wan Q

This saga ha nti%ad for far too long to give up now. | am here and willing to breathe new life

into the fi@
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From

Sent: Wednesday, May 10, 2023 4:12 PM

To: Jennifer James <jjames@doc.govt.nz>; tony.quirk@marlborough.govi.nz; Ange van der Laan
<Ange.vanderlL.aan@herengaanuku.govt.nz>

Ce: Roy Grose <rgrose@doc.govt.nz>; Gavin Finch <gfinch@doc.govt.nz>

Subject: RE: THE TEME ACCESS ISSUES

RADICH=LAW c’)\.

RAZRIHTLEG AND SOLICIFDIS
Tony, Q E

*
This is not satisfactory. We all need to combine to do something or all give up! @ss\,

My view has long been that you will not get anywhere unless you make@%ﬁtion to the

Court for the removal of the obstructions.

Thanks and regards, . C)\
N\

S O“\\

$
Radich Law 6®K

21 Bells Road, P 2, Blenheim, New Zealand
Tel: 64 3 577 0 Fax: 64 3 577 8451
Website:

xTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION: The information contained in this email message is CONFIDENTIAL
NFORMATION and may also be LEGALLY PRIVILEGED, intended only for the individual or entity named above. If you are not
the intended recipient you are notified that any use, review, dissemination, distribution or copying of this message or data Is

strictly prohibited. If you have received this emait in error please immediately notify us by telephone (call coliect to the person
above) and delete the original message. Thank you.
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From: Jennifer James <jjames@doc.govt.nz>

Sent: Wednesday, May 10, 2023 3:35 PM

To: tony.quirk@marlborough.govt.nz; Ange van der
Laan <Ange.vanderLaan@herengaanuku.govt.nz>

Cc: Roy Grose <rgrose@doc.govt.nz>; Gavin Finch <gfinch@doc.govt.nz>

Subject: RE: THE TEME ACCESS ISSUES

Kia ora- ?Ss)\'

| am the Senior Ranger based in Renwick (taking over James Gilmour’s role for the yeabo

1. |visited the ‘Teme ‘ on 5" May as per your request in communi 17 Aprll
2023 to Ange and Roy. | can confirm that the boulders block] e
public road remain in place (see photos). Thereis no e ‘dO of any attempt to
remove them by the landowner.

2. Outof courtesy I informed e would be in the area and offered to
responde ehying’ us access due to “shootingin

meet with
progress”. o refused to ge in any conversation stating that he was
waiting for'the councnl to pro |th a comprehensive plan going forward -

covering such things am bridge maintenance plan, action to
prevent sheep measl ther dlseases details of signs and route markers,
carpark etc.

a. Coulda %@l representative please provide us with their plan and any

relevapt munications that will progress this issue. DOC are also
williifistodassist in this project if required.

O

3. ng the accessway; Once the obstructions are removed, to create a marked
ck/route for the public | suggest employing a surveyor to accurately position

\Q the track along the public accessway,
2 Kind regards,

Jenn James
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Senior Ranger — Recreation & Historic
Kaitiaki Matua - Ao Hakinakina & Ao Tuku lho

Wairau / Renwick Office

Phone: EEEIEINN

www.doc.govt.nz

Department of

‘ Conservation
: Te Papa Atawhal

>

From: Ange van der Laan <Ange.vanderlaan@herengaanuku.govt.nz> 5\\'
Sent: Thursday, April 27, 2023 6:43:34 PM @'
To: Jennifer James <jjames@doc.govt.nz> @
Subject: RE: THE TEME ACCESS ISSUES &

Kia ora Jenn \\Q

Attached is acknowledgement from the landowner vﬁa@war and the April document
referred to from MDC asking for confirmation tze\o\@ tion has been removed.

Look forward to confirmation from DOC t@s&vay is clear!

235 mihi ®®
e
=\ I;-liﬁ@ Ange van der Laan

@ AROA Kaitohutohu 3-Rohe | Regional Field Advisor

<

! wo&ime and variable hours, and will respond to enquiries as soon as possible.

Q.
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From: Jennifer James <jjames@doc.govt.nz>

Sent: Thursday, April 27, 2023 4:28 PM

To: Ange van der Laan <Ange.vanderLaan@herengaanuku.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: THE TEME ACCESS ISSUES

Hi Ange,

Could you please forward the recent (April 17"} correspondence from [SEIEIEIN. Gavin nor | were
privy to it.

Kind regards,
Jenn

From: Ange van der Laan <Ange.vanderLaan@herengaanuku.govt.nz>
Sent: Monday, April 17, 2023 5:32 PM \§

To: Gavin Finch <gfinch@doc.govt.nz>
Cc: Roy Grose <rgrose@doc.

8077 <Tony.Quirk@marlborough govt.nz>; Jennifer James <jjames@doc.govt
Subject: RE: THE TEME ACCESS ISSUES

Kia ora Gavin & Jenn Q‘\O

This is a long standing problem which DOC has been atte m to address for some years -

from our file notes it seems the adjoining landownerh ructed unformed legal road
leading to the Ferny Gair CA. See the attached \e ared by Roy Grose for
context. MDC has notified the landowner th |on must be removed. Hence the
enquiry from Radich Law seeking confirm DOC that this has occurred.
Nga mihi
Ange
Heren nge van der Laan
AOTE Kaltohutohu a-Rohe | Regional Field Advisor
| work part- tl variable hours, and will respond to enquiries as soon as possible.

fz?@
%)
)

Q.
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From: Gavin Finch <gfinch@doc.govt.nz>

Sent: Monday, April 17, 2023 3:58 PM

To: Ange van der Laan <Ange.vanderLaan@herengaanuku.govt.nz>
Cc:_ Roy Grose <rgrose@doc.govt.nz>; Tony Quirk-
8077 <Tony.Quirk@marlborough.govt.nz>

Subject: RE: THE TEME ACCESS ISSUES

Kia ora Ange,

To be quite honest | am unsure of the obstruction mentioned, | am guessing it is a locked gate. \,
| would suggest that a meeting with MDC, ourselves and the land owner would be needed to ensu C)
all parties are on the same page and there is no confusion. ?\

Nga Mih
Ggaavirll ;:inch OQ

Operations Manager- Kaimanatd Matarautaki 5\}

Renwick Office-03 572 9100 Wairua

phone: RIS

South Marlborough @0
Department of Conservation-Te Papa Atawhai @

www.doc.govt.nz s\O
From: Ange van der Laan <Ange.vanderLaan@herengaanuku.hvh

Sent: Monday, April 17, 2023 1:00 PM . (b,

To: Gavin Finch <gfinch@doc.govt.nz>

Cc:
8077 <Tony.Quirk@marlborough.govt.nz>
Subject: FW: THE TEME ACCESS ISSUES O

Kia ora Gavin @
See attached. ( '

It's great to see MDC a lV gaged in this so it would be good to know if the adjoining
landowner has complie %. Eounci notice. I

can you please adVI % obstructions on the Teme access have been removed?

@Jse< rose@doc.govt.nz>; Tony Quirk-

N it éb

Ange

M Herenga | Ange van der Laan
a Nuku , _
AOTEAROA M\e | Regional Field Advisor

| work part-time and variable hours, and will respond to enquiries as saon as possible.
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%)

rror R

Sent: Monday, April 17, 2023 12:17 PM
To: Ange van der Laan <Ange.vanderlaan@herengaanuku.govt.nz>; rgrose@doc.govt.nz

Cc: Tony Quirk-8077 <tony.quirk@marlborough.govt.nz>
Subject: THE TEME ACCESS ISSUES

Good afternoon

Please find attached correspondence from-

Regards ?\

BAKANLTIRS ANG LGS 1708,

RADICH=LAW
&

Radich Law
21 Bells Road, PO Box 842, Blenheim, New Zealand \
Tel: 64 3 577 8450 Fax: 64 3 577 8451

Website: www.radichlaw.co.nz %\

,;*\\0
O

From: Jennifer James <jjames@doc >
Sent: Friday, 8 September 2023 3:05

To: Roy Grose <:gmsa@sios...gom vin Finch <gfinch@doc.govt.nz>
Cc: Helen Price <hprice@do: >: Tony Quirk-8077 <Tony.Quirk@marlborough.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: The Teme @

HiTony, QQ

Could y @ase confirm what Invoice [ is for. | believe we got confused here as we were
ré;r 1/3 of the survey costing ( which has been paid). Is the-or legal fees?

DfeF’2
!@ the attached email chain that -Nas the estimated total to be split amongst all
ies perhaps not the maximum total cost to each party?

Kind regards,

Jenn
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